

- New York State Gaming Commission
- NYS Office of Addiction Services and Supports
- New York Council on Problem Gambling

For Immediate Release: June 13, 2023

***Media Advisory**

Gaming Commission, OASAS, NYCPG and Resorts World Hudson Valley to Highlight NY Responsible Gaming Programs

The New York Responsible Play Partnership – the New York State Gaming Commission, the Office of Addiction Services and Supports and the New York Council on Problem Gambling – along with the National Council on Problem Gambling will hold a news conference at Resorts World Hudson Valley to highlight the services and programs available in New York to combat problem gambling. This event marks the continuation of events at gaming facilities to discuss NY's commitment to providing assistance to those who cannot gamble safely.

WHO: Robert Williams, Executive Director, N.Y.S. Gaming Commission

Dr. Chinazo Cunningham, Commissioner, N.Y.S. OASAS Michelle Hadden, Assistant Executive Director, NYCPG Leilani Yizar-Redi, Mid-Hudson Team Leader NYCPG Robert DeSalvio, President Genting Americas East

WHAT: Press Conference to discuss problem gambling treatment & services

WHEN: June 15, 2023 at 11 a.m.

WHERE: Resorts World Hudson Valley

1401 NY-300

Newburgh, NY 12550

###